
2001 DePauw University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 19, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-19   Conf: 12-4   Home: 15-11   Away: 11-5   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (363), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (68), Opp (95)   IBB: Team (6), Horvath (2), Bardonaro (1), Gillett (1), Hamer (1), Hunt
(1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Ehinger (1), Geringer (1), Hunt (1), Spasojevich (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Jones (5), Boock (4), Bean (3), Gonzalez (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (17), Mack 16, Totals , Opp (20)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (124-167), Jones (46-63), Mack (17-21), Becker (12-16), Creel (10-13), Gonzalez (9-10), Lee (8-12), Boock (4-4),
Hemmerlein (4-7), Denney (3-3), Radaker (3-3), Sadowski (3-5), Bean (2-5), Edmonds (2-4), Yoder (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Hunt, Jarrett .399 44-44 173 35 69 11 3 0 32 86 .497 22 7 13 3 .483 1 1 2-5 59 95 13 .922
25 Gillett, Javair .397 44-44 179 32 71 15 2 2 31 96 .536 18 1 23 4 .452 1 0 6-8 348 16 5 .986
9 Spasojevich, Steve .343 45-45 181 37 62 10 1 1 24 77 .425 19 6 19 0 .416 3 3 4-5 91 1 3 .968
17 Stephens, John .317 41-38 126 33 40 6 3 1 18 55 .437 10 0 25 0 .360 3 3 8-9 99 1 2 .980
7 Jones, Dan .305 42-41 151 25 46 8 1 1 32 59 .391 8 2 14 1 .341 3 2 6-6 217 36 10 .962
5 Hamer, Scott .296 43-42 159 22 47 8 2 0 27 59 .371 12 2 22 3 .345 4 2 0-0 9 17 4 .867
16 Geringer, Jason .283 39-39 127 24 36 8 1 4 25 58 .457 22 6 16 3 .405 3 2 1-2 55 2 2 .966
12 Horvath, Nick .252 44-43 155 27 39 10 4 1 22 60 .387 16 4 24 6 .335 1 3 1-2 31 94 14 .899
14 Bardonaro, Jeff .241 42-41 137 19 33 5 0 0 11 38 .277 10 1 16 0 .295 1 3 4-4 77 101 7 .962
24 Lee, Jason 1.000 13-12 4 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 8 16 1 .960
2 Venturi, Ryan .538 11-3 13 9 7 0 0 1 3 10 .769 1 0 0 1 .571 0 0 2-2 3 2 0 1.000
8 Bean, Luke .333 5-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .444 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 18 4 1 .957
10 Gonzalez, Mike .267 9-5 15 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .333 2 0 3 1 .353 0 0 0-0 38 5 1 .977
31 Ehinger, Kevin .231 8-5 13 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 2 1 .231 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
3 Miller, Rob .200 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-3 1 0 0 1.000
20 Yoon, Duncan .188 8-3 16 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 1 1 3 1 .263 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Denney, Justin .100 8-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 1 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
15 Becker, Tyson .077 17-8 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 11 0 1.000
27 Dials, Josh .000 5-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 5 2 .833
18 Edmonds, Dave .000 12-5 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 2 7 2 .818
26 Meehan, Mike .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
29 Boock, Josh .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Radaker, Tal .000 4-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
32 Northern, Joe .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
35 Wochomurka, Brad .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 45-45 1508 273 470 83 17 11 233 620 .411 146 31 193 25 .379 21 19 39-50 1089 444 72 .955
Opponents .276 45-45 1416 254 391 85 14 19 216 561 .396 154 47 267 20 .362 19 30 62-84 1076 446 95 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Becker, Tyson 3.08 3-0 11 6 2 0-0 1 52.2 42 20 18 20 51 8 1 3 .222 4 11 1 3 3
23 Sadowski, Dan 3.64 4-2 13 3 2 0-0 0 42.0 47 26 17 12 22 10 3 2 .275 8 4 1 0 0
28 Denney, Justin 4.00 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 6 4 1 7 1 1 1 .353 1 1 0 0 3
19 Radaker, Tal 4.50 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 1 6.0 3 6 3 5 8 2 0 0 .143 1 1 1 1 1
18 Edmonds, Dave 4.91 5-1 11 4 2 0-0 0 40.1 43 28 22 19 21 8 1 2 .281 9 5 1 1 2
33 Mack, Daniel 5.27 4-6 13 12 3 0-0 0 70.0 63 52 41 34 63 13 2 2 .236 7 12 0 4 5
1 Creel, Pat 5.75 5-2 14 6 2 1-0 0 56.1 66 40 36 22 52 16 5 5 .292 5 5 1 6 3
24 Lee, Jason 5.79 2-6 12 11 1 1-0 0 60.2 77 47 39 28 34 20 1 4 .314 1 0 0 2 9
21 Hemmerlein, Chris 5.91 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 21.1 25 18 14 12 6 4 0 0 .298 7 4 1 1 4
44 44 13.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 5 4 0 1 3 0 0 .533 0 0 0 0 0
34 Yoder, Andy 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 6 3 1 2 0 0 0 .455 0 4 0 1 0
Totals 4.98 25-20 95 45 12 0 2 363.0 391 254 201 154 267 85 14 19 .276 43 47 6 19 30
Opponents 5.07 20-25 101 45 16 1 7 358.2 470 273 202 146 193 83 17 11 .312 54 31 4 21 19



2001 DePauw University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 19, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Becker, Tyson 16 5 11 0 1.000 1 12 4 .750 0 0
26 Meehan, Mike 9 9 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Creel, Pat 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 10 3 .769 0 0
23 Sadowski, Dan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
2 Venturi, Ryan 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Boock, Josh 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 4 0
28 Denney, Justin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20 Yoon, Duncan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Erdel, Blake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Rob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Northern, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 44 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gillett, Javair 369 348 16 5 .986 23 0 0 — 0 0
17 Stephens, John 102 99 1 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Gonzalez, Mike 44 38 5 1 .977 1 9 1 .900 3 0
9 Spasojevich, Steve 95 91 1 3 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Geringer, Jason 59 55 2 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jones, Dan 263 217 36 10 .962 2 46 17 .730 5 0
14 Bardonaro, Jeff 185 77 101 7 .962 15 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lee, Jason 25 8 16 1 .960 0 8 4 .667 0 0
8 Bean, Luke 23 18 4 1 .957 1 2 3 .400 3 1
6 Hunt, Jarrett 167 59 95 13 .922 10 0 0 — 0 0
12 Horvath, Nick 139 31 94 14 .899 11 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hamer, Scott 30 9 17 4 .867 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mack, Daniel 18 2 13 3 .833 0 17 4 .810 0 0
27 Dials, Josh 12 5 5 2 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hemmerlein, Chris 6 0 5 1 .833 0 4 3 .571 0 0
18 Edmonds, Dave 11 2 7 2 .818 2 2 2 .500 0 0
19 Radaker, Tal 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Ehinger, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wochomurka, Brad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Yoder, Andy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1605 1089 444 72 .955 75 124 43 .743 15 1
Opponents 1617 1076 446 95 .941 98 78 20 .796 12 1


